Counselor Contact
Information:

Liberty Memorial
Central Middle
School

1400 Massachusetts St.
(785) 832-5400

Deb Keary (6&7)
dkeary@usd497.org
Jolynne Sayre-Merriman (7&8)

jolynne.sayremerriman@usd497.org

Billy Mills
Middle School

(785) 832-5450

Kristen Kircher (A-K)
kmbecker@usd497.org
April Ramos (L-Z)
aramos@usd497.org

Southwest  #23
Middle School &1 /5
2511 Inverness Drive
(785) 832-5550

Marne Fleming (6&7)
mfleming@usd497.org
Kierston Beets (7&8)
kbeets@usd497.org

% West Middle School
55wy 2700 Harvard Road
(785) 832-5500

Tiffany Fike (A-K)
tfike@usd497.org
Carla Schmidt (L-Z)
cschmidt@usd497.org

Middle School
Transition

'

LAWRENCE

Public Schools

It's your child’s biggest transition since kindergarten so let us
assure you that the counselor’s at all four middle schools have
been working both independently and cooperatively to ensure a
smooth transition for each incoming middle school student. The
following list of transition activities is a brief overview of the
preparation and planning that is scheduled to happen in the near
future.

Mark Your Calendar for Important
Middle School Transition Events:

Begin Course Enroliment in PowerSchool
Course Enrollment Ends

March 2
March 19

April 27, 28, 30 Middle School Counselors Visit
Elementary Schools

May 4 & 5 5th Grade Students Visits to Middle School

May 5 Parent Night for all Middle Schools for
incoming 6th grade at 6pm (Billy Mills,
Southwest, West and Liberty Memorial
Central Middle School)

August 16 6th Grade First Day of School (am only)

We look forward to working with you and your student over the
next three years. Please do not hesitate to contact your assigned
counselor at any time with questions. Counselors return to their
schools about one week before the first day of school in the fall.
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